

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 1

#### AMENDMENTS

##### *The 1967 Act*

5.—(1) In section 6 (functions as to grant of licences), amend subsection (1) as follows.

(2) For “road service” in the first place where it occurs substitute “bus operator’s”.

(3) In paragraph (d) for “road service” in each place where it occurs substitute “bus operator’s”.

(4) In paragraph (f) for “road service” substitute “bus operator’s”.

(5) In paragraph (g) for “road service” in each place where it occurs substitute “bus operator’s”.